
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-22-128545 PCN Date:
17-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Heat Shrink Tubing Stick (-STK) products

Description of Changes
This PCN is to inform customers of changes to the packaging of the boxes used for the Heat Shrink Tubing products supplied in the Stick format (-STK, 1.2metre/4ft lengths).
 For
more clarification check reference attachments


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Heat Shrink Tubing Packaging Type
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Bulk No Customer Impact
Remarks:
The new packaging is to improve the robustness of the packaging during transportation and storage. It moves away form the square cross section boxes to a more rectangular
cross section. This gives greater stability when boxes are stacked and improves the strength of the boxes.

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):
04-FEB-2022 04-FEB-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):
04-FEB-2022 04-FEB-2022
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:
04-FEB-2022 04-FEB-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part

Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

035377P004 NO "4-1190273-8", "ES1000-NO.3-B8-X-
STK"

063725P022 NO "6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"

085193P003 NO "9-1190628-5", "ES1000-NO.4-B7-X-
STK"

121397P024 NO "4-1190883-3", "ES2000-NO.3-B8-0-
STK"

130599P006 NO "6-1190948-4", "ES2000-NO.4-B7-0-
STK"

193197P004 NO "4-1191401-7", "ES1000-NO.1-C1-X-
STK"

206247P038 NO "2-1191495-7", "SCT-NO.4-E2-0-STK"

363884-000 NO "1-1199654-7", "FL2500-NO.3-J1-0-
STK"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-2-STK"
537637P041 NO "8-1194219-5", "SCT-NO.3-E3-0-STK"
543633P064 NO "5-1194264-0", "SCT-NO.1-E6-0-STK"

576105P004 NO "7-1194570-9", "ES1000-NO.2-B9-X-
STK"
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Drawing
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Number(s)
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607381P046 NO "5-1194804-3", "SCT-NO.2-E5-0-STK"

636901P014 NO "8-1195035-6", "QS1500-NO.3-F7-0-
STK"

774185P009 NO "8-1196028-7", "QS1500-NO.1-F5-0-
STK"

829131P021 NO "7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1-0-
STK"

895231P008 NO "5-1196961-1", "SCT-NO.0-E8-0-STK"
9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-STK"
958133P007 NO "1197417-6", "QS1500-NO.4-F8-0-STK"
CB0929-000 NO "FL2500-NO.0-I7-0-STK"
CV37322001 NO "RW-175-E-1-X-STK", "3-1899810-8"
CZ0181-000 NO "SCT-NO.5-Z4-0-STK"

D20444-000 NO "1-1199653-5", "FL2500-NO.1-I8-0-
STK"

E43149-000 NO "3-1199653-6", "FL2500-NO.2-I9-0-
STK"

E95757-000 NO "4-1199653-3", "FL2500-NO.4-J2-0-
STK"

EH2288-000 NO "DWFR-3/1-0-STK"
EH2289-000 NO "DWFR-6/2-0-STK"
EH2290-000 NO "DWFR-9/3-0-STK"
EH2291-000 NO "DWFR-12/4-0-STK"
EH2292-000 NO "DWFR-19/6-0-STK"
EH2293-000 NO "DWFR-24/8-0-STK"
EH2294-000 NO "DWFR-40/13-0-STK"
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2297-000 NO "DWFR-12/3-0-STK"
EH2298-000 NO "DWFR-16/4-0-STK"
EH2299-000 NO "DWFR-24/6-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"

NB07072001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-STK", "8-
1899840-5"

NB07092001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-2-STK", "8-
1899840-3"

NB07112001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-0-STK", "8-
1899840-1"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-9"

NB07152001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-0-STK", "7-
1899840-7"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-6"
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CZ0181-
000 NO "SCT-NO.5-Z4-0-STK"

D20444-
000 NO "1-1199653-5", "FL2500-

NO.1-I8-0-STK"
EH2288-
000 NO "DWFR-3/1-0-STK"

EH2301-
000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"
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085193P003 NO "9-1190628-5", "ES1000-NO.4-
B7-X-STK"

193197P004 NO "4-1191401-7", "ES1000-NO.1-
C1-X-STK"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-
2-STK"

537637P041 NO "8-1194219-5", "SCT-NO.3-E3-
0-STK"

636901P014 NO "8-1195035-6", "QS1500-NO.3-
F7-0-STK"

774185P009 NO "8-1196028-7", "QS1500-NO.1-
F5-0-STK"

895231P008 NO "5-1196961-1", "SCT-NO.0-E8-
0-STK"

9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-
STK"

958133P007 NO "1197417-6", "QS1500-NO.4-
F8-0-STK"

CB0929-000 NO "FL2500-NO.0-I7-0-STK"

CV37322001 NO "RW-175-E-1-X-STK", "3-
1899810-8"

CZ0181-000 NO "SCT-NO.5-Z4-0-STK"

D20444-000 NO "1-1199653-5", "FL2500-NO.1-
I8-0-STK"

E43149-000 NO "3-1199653-6", "FL2500-NO.2-
I9-0-STK"

EH2288-000 NO "DWFR-3/1-0-STK"
EH2292-000 NO "DWFR-19/6-0-STK"
EH2293-000 NO "DWFR-24/8-0-STK"
EH2294-000 NO "DWFR-40/13-0-STK"
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2299-000 NO "DWFR-24/6-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"

NB07092001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-2-STK", "8-
1899840-3"

NB07112001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-0-STK", "8-
1899840-1"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-9"

NB07152001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-0-STK",
"7-1899840-7"
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085193P003 NO "9-1190628-5", "ES1000-NO.4-
B7-X-STK"

193197P004 NO "4-1191401-7", "ES1000-NO.1-
C1-X-STK"

5233452001 NO "6-1194111-2", "DWP-125-3/8-
2-STK"

537637P041 NO "8-1194219-5", "SCT-NO.3-E3-
0-STK"

636901P014 NO "8-1195035-6", "QS1500-NO.3-
F7-0-STK"

774185P009 NO "8-1196028-7", "QS1500-NO.1-
F5-0-STK"
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895231P008 NO "5-1196961-1", "SCT-NO.0-E8-
0-STK"

9170152001 NO "1-1197118-5", "DWP-125-2-0-
STK"

958133P007 NO "1197417-6", "QS1500-NO.4-
F8-0-STK"

CB0929-000 NO "FL2500-NO.0-I7-0-STK"

CV37322001 NO "RW-175-E-1-X-STK", "3-
1899810-8"

CZ0181-000 NO "SCT-NO.5-Z4-0-STK"

D20444-000 NO "1-1199653-5", "FL2500-NO.1-
I8-0-STK"

E43149-000 NO "3-1199653-6", "FL2500-NO.2-
I9-0-STK"

EH2288-000 NO "DWFR-3/1-0-STK"
EH2292-000 NO "DWFR-19/6-0-STK"
EH2293-000 NO "DWFR-24/8-0-STK"
EH2294-000 NO "DWFR-40/13-0-STK"
EH2295-000 NO "DWFR-4/1-0-STK"
EH2299-000 NO "DWFR-24/6-0-STK"
EH2300-000 NO "DWFR-32/8-0-STK"
EH2301-000 NO "DWFR-52/13-0-STK"

NB07092001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-2-STK", "8-
1899840-3"

NB07112001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-0-STK", "8-
1899840-1"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-9"

NB07152001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-0-STK",
"7-1899840-7"
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035377P004 NO "4-1190273-8", "ES1000-NO.3-B8-X-
STK"

063725P022 NO "6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-0-
STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"

121397P024 NO "4-1190883-3", "ES2000-NO.3-B8-0-
STK"

130599P006 NO "6-1190948-4", "ES2000-NO.4-B7-0-
STK"

206247P038 NO "2-1191495-7", "SCT-NO.4-E2-0-STK"

363884-000 NO "1-1199654-7", "FL2500-NO.3-J1-0-
STK"

537637P041 NO "8-1194219-5", "SCT-NO.3-E3-0-STK"
543633P064 NO "5-1194264-0", "SCT-NO.1-E6-0-STK"

576105P004 NO "7-1194570-9", "ES1000-NO.2-B9-X-
STK"

607381P046 NO "5-1194804-3", "SCT-NO.2-E5-0-STK"

829131P021 NO "7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1-0-
STK"

E95757-000 NO "4-1199653-3", "FL2500-NO.4-J2-0-
STK"

EH2289-000 NO "DWFR-6/2-0-STK"
EH2290-000 NO "DWFR-9/3-0-STK"
EH2291-000 NO "DWFR-12/4-0-STK"
EH2293-000 NO "DWFR-24/8-0-STK"
EH2297-000 NO "DWFR-12/3-0-STK"
EH2298-000 NO "DWFR-16/4-0-STK"
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EH2299-000 NO "DWFR-24/6-0-STK"

NB07072001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-0-STK", "8-
1899840-5"

NB07092001 NO "BATTU-12.7/6.1-A1-2-STK", "8-
1899840-3"

NB07132001 NO "BATTU-20.1/8.9-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-9"

NB07172001 NO "BATTU-25.4/12.7-A1-2-STK", "7-
1899840-6"




